1
®
X60008B-25, X60008C-25, X60008D-25
FN8140.1Data Sheet May 24, 2006
Precision 2.5V FGA™ Voltage Reference
FEATURES
• Output Voltage: 2.500V
• Absolute Initial Accuracy Options:

DNC
GND
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING VOUT (V) GRADE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
X60008BIS8-25* X60008B I25 2.5 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X60008BIS8Z-25*
(Note)
X60008B ZI25 2.5 ±0.5mV, 3ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X60008CIS8-25 X60008C I25 2.5 ±0.5mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X60008CIS8Z-25*
(Note)
X60008C ZI25 2.5 ±0.5mV, 5ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X60008DIS8-25* X60008D I25 2.5 ±1.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X60008DIS8Z-25*
(Note)
X60008D ZI25 2.5 ±1.0mV, 10ppm/°C -40 to +85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)